In the event that you directly hire any Care Pro that has been provided to you by Care
Concierge during the term of this Agreement, or within the last twelve (12) months after
the completion/termination of your agreement with Care Concierge, you agree that you
will pay Care Concierge a placement fee equal to RM15,000.00. (Ringgit Malaysia:
Fifteen Thousand Only).

2. You agree that the fee above is a reasonable representation of damages suffered by
Care Concierge.

3. Care Concierge will not be responsible for any liability or damages from this Direct Hire
arrangement.

4. As a result of a Direct Hire, Care Concierge will terminate its services/agreement with